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- ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Type Year Time Award

Overall Awards

170 Nicholas TOPLISS ERA  R4D 2000 Std 1938
49.5 Fastest Time of the Day

183 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH  SINGLE SEAT
3571 Spl 1934 51.31 Fastest Time by a Pre-war Car

169 Tony LEES AC/GN  COGNAC 1991
Spl 1925 52.77 Fastest Time by a Vintage Car

106 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4
1496 Spl 1936 55.31 Fastest Time by a Sports-Car

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged
7 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 Mod 1932 69.10 1st Overall

4 Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 Mod 1930 74.37 2nd Overall

1st Vintage

3 Mrs Sarah FOSTER AUSTIN  7 NIPPY 747 Std 1934 76.33 1st Handicap

5 Mrs Clairte MUDIE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 Mod 1930 2nd Handicap

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged
16 Alex PEACOP MG  M TYPE 850 Mod 1930/31 65.29 1st Overall

15 Frank ASHLEY MG  M TYPE 847 Mod 1929 71.37 2nd Overall

1st Vintage

11 Roland WOODTLI RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1930 75.04 1st Handicap

10  Gyles COOPER SALMSON  GSS 1086 Mod 1926 79.16 2nd Handicap

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
40  Tim KNELLER RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 Mod 1933 57.43 1st Overall

739 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDSFRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 57.60 2nd Overall

1st Mod Vintage

39 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDSFRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 59.39 2nd Mod Vintage

31 David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1928 64.83 1st Standard Vintage

25 Andrew BRIGGS MG  L TYPE MAGNA 1087 Mod 1933 67.48 1st Handicap

725 Maurice GLEESON MG  L TYPE MAGNA 1087 Mod 1933 67.95 2nd Handicap

Class  4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged
53 Dr Matt VINCENT FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1667 Std 1934 68.77 1st Overall

754 William LEAR LEA FRANCIS  S HYPER 1496 Mod 1929 71.02 2nd Overall

1st Vintage

50 Jack BOND MORRIS  COWLEY 2 STR 1550 Mod 1926 76.90 1st Handicap

51 Anthony NORTON ALVIS  12/50 TJ 1645 Mod 1932 73.63 2nd Handicap

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged

Class  5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged
64 John GUYATT TALBOT LAGO  T150C 4000 Mod 1939 59.80 1st Overall

62 Mark BUTTERWORTH VAUXHALL  30-98 E TYPE VELOX 4500 Mod 1921 70.00 1st Vintage

61 Sam BUTTERWORTH FORD  A PHAETON 3200 Mod 1929 78.03 1st Handicap
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Class  7         Edwardian Automobile-Engined Cars
76 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES SCAT  RACER 9500 Spl 1911 65.63 1st Overall

72 Andy LLOYD CHALMERS  17 5000 Std 1913 80.90 1st Handicap

75 Hugh MACKINTOSH HUDSON SUPER SIX RACER 4738 Mod 1917 67.28 2nd Handicap

Class  8         Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged
86  Tim HOPKINSON RILEY  9 1087 Spl 1929/34 62.04 1st Overall

83 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1089 Spl 1931 62.32 2nd Overall

85 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 Spl 1930 63.10 1st Vintage

81 Jonathan YEELES AUSTIN  7 CAMBRIDGE 747 Spl 1930 70.57 1st Handicap

82 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN  7 SIMPLICITY 747 Spl 1930 66.37 2nd Handicap

Class  9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
106 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 Spl 1936 55.31 1st Overall

105 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1932/35 56.40 2nd Overall

96 Simon BOWYER LEA FRANCIS  P TYPE 1500 Spl 1928 69.72 1st Vintage

93 David RALLS RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 68.18 1st Handicap

799 Andrew OLIVER RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1932 66.35 2nd Handicap

Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged

Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged
122 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 Spl 1937/39 57.47 1st Overall

121 Jonathan MELLOR AC/GN  BEETLE 1991 Spl 1922 58.29 2nd Overall

1st Vintage

113 Ron TURNER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Spl 1934 64.12 1st Handicap

110 Mark HODGINS ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 2800 Spl 1929/34 72.39 2nd Handicap

Class 12         Non-Automobile Engined Edwardian Cars
132 Geoff SMITH PICCARD-PICTET  STURTEVANT AERO SPL 9062 Spl 1918 58.60 1st Overall

130 Guy LACHLAN FAFNIR  HALL-SCOTT SPECIAL 10000 Spl 1914/18 65.77 1st Handicap

Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
148 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1934 59.49 1st Overall

149 William LEITH AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1930 61.48 2nd Overall              1st 

Vintage

145 Chris HUBBLE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 Spl 1930 64.58 2nd Vintage

140 George SCHOLEY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 Spl 1930 67.68 1st Handicap

144 Miss Stephanie WILTON AUSTIN  S/S 749 Spl 1935 67.61 2nd Handicap

Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc
159 Robert COBDEN RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 51.52 1st Overall

156 Iain STEWART MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1929 53.45 2nd Overall

1st Vintage

151 Nicolas WILLIAMS SALMSON  SPECIAL 1480 Spl 1929/34 65.41 1st Handicap

157 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1229 Mod 1929 55.40 2nd Handicap
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Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc
170 Nicholas TOPLISS ERA  R4D 2000 Std 1938 49.52 1st Overall

169 Tony LEES AC/GN  COGNAC 1991 Spl 1925 52.77 2nd Overall

1st Vintage

160 Ralph WIENRICH LAGONDA  RAPIER SPECIAL 1934 Spl 1934 76.16 1st Handicap

164 Iain CHEYNE SEMMENCE  SPECIAL 1991 Std 1937 59.85 2nd Handicap

Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
183 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH  SINGLE SEAT 3571 Spl 1934 51.31 1st Overall

782 Nicholas BUTLER BENTLEY  3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 Spl 1924 61.71 1st Vintage

182 Peter BUTLER BENTLEY  3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 Spl 1924 65.27 1st Handicap
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Pract Pract Run Run 

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged
1 7 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1932 71.3 71.6 69.8 69.1 69.10  1stOv 
1 4 Miss Vicki ROYSTON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 79.0 80.5 76.7 74.4 74.37  2ndOv 1stV

1 5 Mrs Clare MUDIE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 78.1 77.6 75.9 74.5 74.49   

1 3 Mrs Sarah FOSTER AUSTIN  7 NIPPY 747 1934 81.1 83.7 78.0 76.3 76.33  1stHc 
1 2 Daniel HUNTER AUSTIN  ULSTER SPORTS 749 1934 83.3 85.7 81.4 80.3 80.25  2ndHc 
1 1 Paul SANDERS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 87.2 90.1 86.5 83.8 83.76   

1 6 Peter JOHNSON AUSTIN  7 747 1929 86.4 85.3 84.8 83.9 83.87   

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged
2 16 Alex PEACOP MG  M TYPE 850 1930/31 67.0 68.9 66.3 65.3 65.29  1stOv 
2 15 Frank ASHLEY MG  M TYPE 847 1929 73.6 73.8 71.4 71.5 71.37  2ndOv 1stV
2 14 Philip COOMBS MG  J2 848 1933 80.5 73.5 73.4 73.9 73.36  2ndHc 
2 11 Roland WOODTLI RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 81.5 78.9 78.4 75.0 75.04   1stStdV
2 12 Miss Bethan TOPLISS RILEY  ULSTER IMP 1098 1934 82.0 78.5 78.6 76.6 76.62   
2 10  Gyles COOPER SALMSON  GSS 1086 1926 80.4 94.8 80.4 79.2 79.16  1stHc 

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
3 40  Tim KNELLER RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 1933 59.4 59.2 57.4 57.7 57.43  1stOv 
3 739 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

FRAZER NASH  SUPER 

SPORTS

1496 1929 59.3 58.1 57.6 67.2 57.60  2ndOv 1stV

3 39 Simon BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

FRAZER NASH  SUPER 

SPORTS

1496 1929 60.5 60.3 59.4 59.39   2ndV

3 35 Mark GROVES FRAZER NASH  TT REP 

EMERYSON

1496 1936 63.0 60.0 60.0 59.5 59.49   

3 38 John GILLETT MG  K3 1350 1934 63.8 61.9 61.0 61.0 60.95   
3 36 Christopher SCOTT 

MACKIRDY

ASTON MARTIN  LE MANS 1495 1933 64.0 63.5 64.8 62.2 62.18   

3 34 David JOHNSON FRAZER NASH  COLMORE 1496 1933 63.6 63.2 63.7 62.5 62.46   
3 32 John DEVEUVE RILEY  2 SEATER 1496 1935 65.7 65.3 64.7 64.3 64.30   
3 31 David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH  SUPER 

SPORTS

1496 1928 66.7 64.0 66.4 64.8 64.83   1stStdV

3 33 James BAXTER FRAZER NASH  NURBURG 1496 1933 65.1 64.2 65.3 65.29   
3 25 Andrew BRIGGS MG  L TYPE MAGNA 1087 1933 73.0 78.0 70.5 67.5 67.48  1stHc 
3 37 Dr. Charles PITHER FRAZER NASH  ULSTER 1496 1931 74.5 79.6 69.1 67.6 67.61   
3 725 Maurice GLEESON MG  L TYPE MAGNA 1087 1933 78.3 76.8 68.0 67.95  2ndHc 
3 30 Paul TEBBETT BUGATTI  T22 1500 1922 72.9 72.4 71.7 71.0 71.00   
3 28 David ELLISON RILEY  SPRITE 1496 1936 74.2 73.4 72.1 71.4 71.44   
3 27 Mrs Rachael 

HOLDSWORTH

MG  PB 939 1936 76.7 72.3 72.3 72.3 72.25   

3 29 Philip MILNE-TAYLOR FRAZER NASH  SUPER 

SPORTS

1496 1929 75.9 75.3 72.8 74.5 72.83   

3 26 Robin LIGHTWOOD FRAZER NASH  FAST 

TOURER

1496 1928/30 75.4 82.6 75.0 73.4 73.35   

3 22 Nicholas HILDYARD GN  VITESSE 1493 1922 77.2 79.4 79.2 75.0 74.96   
3 23 Locky MCKENZIE BUGATTI  BRESCIA 1496 1920/26 78.8 79.3 78.3 82.7 78.27   
3 24 Richard WHITE WOLSELEY  HORNET 1271 1930 78.8 80.3 81.4 81.40   
3 20 Bob TOWELL LEA-FRANCIS  12/40 P TYPE 1496 1930 100.0 104.9 106.6 98.8 98.78   

Class  4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged
4 53 Dr Matt VINCENT FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1667 1934 71.4 71.2 69.2 68.8 68.77  1stOv 

4 754 William LEAR LEA FRANCIS  S HYPER 1496 1929 76.3 76.6 82.8 71.0 71.02  2ndOv 1stV
4 54 Roger LEAR LEA FRANCIS  S HYPER 1496 1929 75.6 79.1 71.9 71.6 71.61   
4 51 Anthony NORTON ALVIS  12/50 TJ 1645 1932 74.8 74.4 73.7 73.6 73.63  2ndHc 
4 50 Jack BOND MORRIS  COWLEY 2 STR 1550 1926 88.5 83.6 76.9 76.90  1stHc 
4 52 Anthony COSTIGAN FRAZER NASH/BMW  327/80 

DHC

1997 1938 None   

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged

Class  5         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 2001-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2000cc Supercharged
6 64 John GUYATT TALBOT LAGO  T150C 4000 1939 60.6 60.7 59.8 60.6 59.80  1stOv 
6 63 John FACK RAILTON  LIGHT SPORTS 4200 1935 68.8 62.9 61.4 60.9 60.88  1stHc 
5 60 John WARDEN DELAGE  D6 COURSE 2988 1937 66.4 70.3 66.1 65.7 65.72   
6 62 Mark BUTTERWORTH VAUXHALL  30-98 E TYPE 

VELOX

4500 1921 73.7 81.3 70.0 76.8 70.00   1stV

6 61 Samuel 

BUTTERWORTH

FORD  A PHAETON 3200 1929 130.2 79.8 78.0 81.7 78.03   

Best Award
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Pract Pract Run Run 

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
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Class  7         Edwardian Automobile-Engined Cars
7 76 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES SCAT  RACER 9500 1911 68.3 67.3 68.1 65.6 65.63  1stOv 

7 74 Ian SEYMOUR-SMITH MITCHEL  BOARD RACER 4000 1916/18 70.0 68.7 68.1 66.9 66.90  2ndOv 
7 75 Hugh MACKINTOSH HUDSON  SUPER SIX RACER 4738 1917 68.8 68.6 67.3 67.5 67.28   

7 77 Alex DUCE Vauxhall  TBA 4500 1913 86.7 80.2 77.4 76.2 76.18  2ndHc 
7 73 Hicky HICKLING SUNBEAM  16/20 4000 1911 91.0 87.9 81.2 79.8 79.79   
7 72 Andy LLOYD CHALMERS  17 5000 1913 83.1 82.2 81.2 80.9 80.90  1stHc 
7 70 Ms Chloe WALKER HISPANO-SUIZA  ALFONSO 

2STR

3620 1912 91.8 89.0 86.7 86.6 86.58   

7 71 David BIGGINS VAUXHALL  PRINCE HENRY 

REPLICA

3054 1911/12 102.0 90.8 88.6 87.2 87.17   

Class  8         Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged
8 86  Tim HOPKINSON RILEY  9 1087 1929/34 64.8 63.1 63.1 62.0 62.04  1stOv 
8 83 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1089 1931 63.4 63.9 62.3 62.6 62.32  2ndOv 
8 85 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 1930 66.3 65.0 64.5 63.1 63.10   1stV
8 82 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN  7 SIMPLICITY 747 1930 70.1 67.7 67.5 66.4 66.37  2ndHc 
8 81 Jonathan YEELES AUSTIN  7 CAMBRIDGE 747 1930 71.6 71.9 71.5 70.6 70.57  1stHc 
8 87 James DAINTON AUSTIN  7 TOURER 747 1936 72.2 70.8 71.2 71.7 71.22   
8 80 Stephen HUGHES RILEY  9 1098 1930 85.5 83.3 82.0 80.4 80.39   

Class  9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
9 106 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 1936 58.4 57.1 56.3 55.3 55.31  1stOv 
9 105 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 58.7 58.0 57.7 56.4 56.40  2ndOv 
9 104 Dr Christopher 

DOWNHAM

RILEY  9 ULSTER IMP 

REPLICA

1496 1935 68.7 64.6 63.2 62.7 62.66   

9 101 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES 

SPECIAL

1410 1934 64.7 64.6 64.3 62.9 62.86   

9 99 Dr David MORLEY RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932 67.1 66.3 64.9 63.5 63.53   
9 100 Colin 

WOLSTENHOLME

RILEY  RACING MPH 1470 1935 69.8 69.7 65.1 63.8 63.77   

9 102 Michael NEW RILEY  12/4 1496 1935 67.7 64.1 64.8 63.8 63.81   
9 702 Miss Joanne WHITE RILEY  12/4 1496 1935 67.4 65.0 65.5 64.7 64.67   
9 97 Alexander HEWITSON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1937 67.3 65.7 66.0 65.5 65.46   
9 799 Andrew OLIVER RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932 73.2 70.0 68.8 66.4 66.35  2ndHc 
9 98 Stephen RIDDINGTON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1936 66.3 65.3 66.6 66.5 66.51   
9 94 Peter COBB FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 

SPECIAL

1496 1938 69.0 68.0 67.5 67.0 66.97   

9 705 Mrs Barbara LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 72.3 69.8 68.2 67.7 67.72   
9 93 David RALLS RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1937 78.2 74.2 72.7 68.2 68.18  1stHc 
9 90 Jonathan GREEN RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1928/35 73.0 71.2 68.4 68.3 68.34   
9 96 Simon BOWYER LEA FRANCIS  P TYPE 1500 1928 72.4 69.8 69.7 69.9 69.72   1stV
9 95 Leonard LORD RILEY  FALCON 1496 1936 73.2 71.3 70.6 71.7 70.61   
9 92 Nigel STROUD MG  J2 847 1932 73.4 73.1 72.1 73.9 72.07   
9 91 Jonathan GARTON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1935 77.3 73.3 72.4 72.5 72.37   
9 103 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1935 None   

Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged

Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged
10 122 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 1937/39 59.7 57.9 58.1 57.5 57.47  1stOv 
10 121 Jonathan MELLOR AC/GN  BEETLE 1991 1922 59.5 57.9 58.3 58.3 58.29  2ndOv 1stV
10 120 James TOPLISS GN  GNOME 1992 1921 59.8 59.5 59.0 58.5 58.50   
10 119 Duncan FISH ALVIS  12/70 1842 1938 63.1 61.2 61.1 61.3 61.05   
10 117 Simon SKELDING AC  16/80 SPECIAL 1911 1936 65.5 64.7 62.1 62.2 62.08   
10 118 Robert ELLIS FRAZER NASH  SUPER 

SPORTS

1991 1929 67.1 72.4 64.3 63.8 63.78   

10 113 Ron TURNER WOLSELEY  HORNET 

SPECIAL

1604 1934 77.2 66.8 64.1 64.1 64.12  1stHc 

10 114 Trevor CORNER TALBOT  105 2969 1934 67.9 66.1 65.6 65.6 65.56   
10 111 Peter HOWAT TRIUMPH  GLORIA SPECIAL 1767 1933 71.6 69.9 69.3 69.8 69.30   
10 110 Mark HODGINS ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 2800 1929/34 77.9 74.7 72.6 72.4 72.39  2ndHc 
11 129 Andrew CHEYNE LAGONDA  3 1/2 / 4 1/2 LITRE 4453 1934 71.1 70.6 74.2 74.20   

10 112 Mrs Jane CORNER TALBOT  65 SPECIAL 1665 1933/37 76.2 75.1 74.2 74.3 74.22   
10 116 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1991 1933 65.4 None   

10 123 Charlie WHITE FRAZER NASH  SUPER 

SPORTS

2955 1930 78.2 None   

Class 12         Non-Automobile Engined Edwardian Cars
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12 132 Geoff SMITH PICCARD-PICTET  

STURTEVANT AERO SPL

9062 1918 61.1 59.9 59.0 58.6 58.60  1stOv 

12 131 Clive PRESS PEUGEOT  148 9934 1913 66.4 66.1 65.0 71.1 65.04   
12 130 Guy LACHLAN FAFNIR  HALL-SCOTT 

SPECIAL

10000 1914/18 68.5 66.6 66.6 65.8 65.77  1stHc 

Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 742 George PARKINSON AUSTIN  AD TOURER 747 1928 76.0 74.7 73.55 73.2 73.55
13 148 Stuart ROPER-

MARSHALL

AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 62.8 60.5 59.5 59.6 59.49  1stOv 

13 149 William LEITH AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1930 63.9 62.9 61.5 61.7 61.48   2ndV
13 147  Jean-Louis DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 66.8 64.9 64.4 64.38   
13 145 Chris HUBBLE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 67.0 65.7 65.7 64.6 64.58  2ndHc 

13 146 Mike FOUNTAIN GILLOW SPECIAL  S/S 1089 1930 69.0 65.7 64.9 64.90   
13 144 Miss Stephanie WILTON AUSTIN  S/S 749 1935 70.9 69.0 68.4 67.6 67.61   

13 140 George SCHOLEY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 81.9 75.1 69.7 67.7 67.68  1stHc 
13 143 Michael HUDSON SALMSON  GS8 1087 1927 70.5 70.9 69.7 69.3 69.34   
13 142 Philip PARKINSON AUSTIN  AD TOURER 747 1928 81.3 75.0 74.6 79.3 74.61   

Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc
14 159 Robert COBDEN RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1937 54.0 52.1 51.5 52.3 51.52  1stOv 
14 156 Iain STEWART MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 1929 58.3 55.5 53.7 53.5 53.45  2ndOv 1stV
14 158 Pete CANDY RILEY  SUPER RAT 1496 1936 57.4 56.0 55.8 54.6 54.56   
14 157 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1229 1929 58.3 56.3 55.7 55.4 55.40  2ndHc 

14 155  Thomas HARDMAN MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 1935 59.7 57.0 57.2 56.9 56.90   
14 154 Hans VAN WORTEL RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1929/36 62.2 59.0 58.7 59.4 58.72   
14 151 Nicolas WILLIAMS SALMSON  SPECIAL 1480 1929/34 67.5 67.0 65.5 65.4 65.41  1stHc 
14 153 Roland DUCE MASERATI  T26 1500 1926 73.1 72.5 71.2 70.9 70.91   
14 150 Peter LIVESEY BUGATTI  T13 1496 1924 75.7 73.5 73.0 72.5 72.48   
14 152 Mrs Annette VAN 

WORTEL

LAGONDA  RAPIER 1460 1934 85.4 79.0 79.7 75.7 75.68   

Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc
15 170 Nicholas TOPLISS ERA  R4D 2000 1938 52.1 51.8 49.8 49.5 49.52  1stOv 
15 169 Tony LEES AC/GN  COGNAC 1991 1925 56.4 53.4 52.8 52.8 52.77  2ndOv 1stV
15 166 Julian WILTON ERA  R7B 1980 1936 63.2 55.0 54.1 54.9 54.05   
15 168 Tim GREENHILL WOLSELEY  HORNET 

SPECIAL

1680 1935 58.0 56.0 55.1 54.7 54.67   

15 167 Tony STEPHENS ERA  R4A 1988 1935 60.6 57.9 57.8 57.1 57.10   
15 165 Andrew HADFIELD WOLSELEY  HORNET 

SPECIAL

1750 1935 71.8 59.5 58.3 58.8 58.32   

15 164 Iain CHEYNE SEMMENCE  SPECIAL 1991 1937 62.3 61.3 61.8 59.9 59.85  2ndHc 
15 162 John SEBER WOLSELEY  HORNET 

SPECIAL

1630 1935 68.0 64.1 63.8 62.4 62.35  1stHc 

15 163 Stuart COOKE MORRIS  KEEN SPRINT REP 1802 1925 67.0 67.1 66.5 66.4 66.35   
15 760 Christopher RHYS-

JONES

LAGONDA  RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 1934 72.5 96.5 72.5 71.1 71.05   

15 160 Ralph WIENRICH LAGONDA  RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 1934 79.2 77.5 76.2 76.2 76.16   

15 161 Mark PURNELL MORRIS  COWLEY SPORTS 1998 1929 85.3 85.4 84.4 82.4 82.39   

Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
16 183 Julian GRIMWADE FRAZER NASH  SINGLE 

SEAT

3571 1934 56.5 52.5 51.5 51.3 51.31  1stOv 

16 782 Nicholas BUTLER BENTLEY  3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 1924 65.5 63.5 62.3 61.7 61.71   1stV
16 182 Peter BUTLER BENTLEY  3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 1924 69.0 66.1 65.7 65.3 65.27  1stHc 
16 180 Mrs Amber MCHAMISH STINSON  SPECIAL 3285 1929 68.4 None   

16 181 Graham PADDICK McDOWELL FORD  TRACK 

RACER

3400 1930 72.5 None   

Page 7 of 7


